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QUESTION NO.191 WITHDRAWAL OF USA FROM IRAN NUCLEAR
DEAL

July 19, 2018

RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.191

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2018
  

WITHDRAWAL OF USA FROM IRAN NUCLEAR DEAL
 

192. SHRI SANJAY RAUT: 
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the decision of USA President to withdraw
from the Iran nuclear deal; and

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and its implications as far as India is concerned?
 

ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]
  

(a) & (b) India has noted the remarks made by the President of the United States on the withdrawal of
the United States from the Joint Comprehensive Plan of Action (JCPOA) on 8 May 2018. US has decided
to re-impose sanctions on Iran as a result of its withdrawal from JCPOA.

 

India is not a party to the JCPOA. The other remaining parties to the JCPOA (UK, France, Germany,
Russia, China, Iran and the European Union) have stated that they will abide by the Agreement. India
continues to monitor the developments and study the implications of the withdrawal of the United
States from the JCPOA. Government will take all necessary measures to safeguard our national
interest.
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